
c2024-016D
GOVT--Government

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

Combat Sports Amendment Bill 2024

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Definitions**
Page 3, Schedule 1[2], line 10. Insert “*registration class* of combatant, *registration class* of industry participant or promoter, *registration pre-condition*,” after “*promoter*.”
- No. 2 **Definitions**
Page 4, Schedule 1[3], lines 5–9. Omit all words on the lines. Insert instead—
registration class means—
(a) for a combatant—the registration class, determined by the Authority under section 10, for which the combatant is registered, or
(b) for an industry participant or a promoter—the registration class, determined by the Authority under section 22, for which the industry participant or promoter is registered.
- No. 3 **Exemption from information requirements for applications if information already held**
Page 7, Schedule 1[13], line 17. Omit “**Section 11(3)**”. Insert instead “**Section 11(2C)**”.
- No. 4 **Exemption from information requirements for applications if information already held**
Page 7, Schedule 1[13], line 18. Omit “section 11(3)”. Insert instead “section 11(2C)”.
- No. 5 **Exemption from information requirements for applications if information already held**
Page 7, Schedule 1[13], line 19. Omit “(3)”. Insert instead “(2C)”.
- No. 6 **Medical suspensions by attending medical practitioners**
Page 24, Schedule 1[60], proposed section 57(1)(e)(iii), line 31. Insert “before a specified date” before “unless”.
- No. 7 **Conditions imposed on accreditation**
Page 39, Schedule 2[29], proposed clause 21C, line 30. Omit “(b)”. Insert instead “(c)”.
- No. 8 **Conditions imposed on accreditation**
Page 39, Schedule 2[29], proposed clause 21C, line 33. Omit “(c)”. Insert instead “(d)”.
- No. 9 **Conditions imposed on accreditation**
Page 39, Schedule 2[29], proposed clause 21C, line 40. Omit “(d)”. Insert instead “(e)”.